Note to Users: This document is subject to change at any time. This document was current as of 11 a.m. on Monday, April 14, 2008.

TENTATIVE CALENDAR OF PUBLIC HEARING

Those listed below are scheduled to appear as witnesses at the United States International Trade Commission's hearing:

Subject:	Brake Rotors from China
Inv. No.:	731-TA-744 (Second Review)
Date and Time:	April 15, 2008 - 9:30 a.m.

Sessions will be held in connection with this investigation in the Main Hearing Room, 500 E Street, SW, Washington, D.C.

OPENING REMARKS:

TIME ALLOCATION:

5 minutes

In Support of Revocation of Orders (**Lyle B. Vander Schaaf**, Bryan Cave LLP)

In Support of the Revocation of the Antidumping Duty Orders:

TIME ALLOCATION:

60 minutes total

Bryan Cave LLP Washington, D.C. on behalf of

Qingdao Meita Automotive Industry Co., Ltd.; Longkou Kinzheng Machinery Co., Ltd.; Longkou Haimeng Machinery Co., Ltd.; Longkou TLC Machinery Co., Ltd.; Laizhou Hongda Auto Replacement Parts Co., Ltd.; World Known Precision Industry (Fuzhou) Co., Ltd.; Shandong Huanri Group Co., Ltd.; Shanxi Zhongding Auto Parts Co., Ltd.; Laizhou Wally Automobile Co., Ltd.; Laizhou City Luqi Machinery Co., Ltd.; Yantai Winhere Auto-Part Manufacturing Co., Ltd.; Qingdao Gren (Group) Co.; CWD, LLC d/b/a Centric Parts; Gren Automotive, Inc.; IAP West, Inc.;

In Support of the Revocation of <u>the Antidumping Duty Orders (continued):</u>

Qualis Automotive LLC; Zhongqiao USA International Corp. d/b/a Best Brakes; and Ziway, Inc.

> Steve Hughes, Director, Integrated Supply Chain, CWD LLC

Marvin J. Fudalla, President, Qualis Automotive LLC

Greg Woo, Vice President, Performance Operations, Centric Parts

Jenny Zhang, Sales Manager, Longkou Haimeng Machinery Co., Ltd.

Felipe Berer, Senior International Trade Advisor, Bryan Cave LLP

Lyle B. Vander Schaaf)
) – OF COUNSEL
Jay H. Reiziss)

Mayer Brown LLP Washington, D.C. on behalf of

Federal-Mogul Corporation ("Federal-Mogul")

Dennis Wappelhorst, Director, Chassis, Brake and Fuel Operations, Federal-Mogul

Duane W. Layton)
) – OF COUNSEL
Sydney H. Mintzer)

CLOSING REMARKS:

In Support of Revocation of Orders (Lyle Vander Schaaf, Bryan Cave LLP *and* Sydney H. Mintzer, Mayer Brown LLP)